10-06-2004 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. <b>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)</b>
Kenneth TARLOW	Name: Sylmark Holdings Limited
9-27-04	- Street Address: 98 Lower Baggot Street
Execution Date(s) <u>September 22, 2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	- Street Address: 98 Lower Baggot Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	Dublin 2, Ireland
Assignment Merger	City:
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔄 Yes 🗸
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new applicati B. Patent No.(s) attached? Types VNo 1095/944
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kathy Mojibi, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes √No 109519424 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 1095/944 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kathy Mojibi, Esq. Internal Address:Sylmark, Inc.	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 10951944 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: <u>Kathy Mojibi, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Sylmark, Inc.</u> Street Address: <u>4929 Wilshire Boulevard</u>	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes √No 1095/9444 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kathy Mojibi, Esq. Internal Address: Sylmark, Inc. Street Address: 4929 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 500	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes √No 1095/944 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ↓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kathy Mojibi, Esq. Internal Address:Sylmark, Inc. Street Address:4929 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 500 City: Los Angeles	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes √No 1095/9444 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathy Mojibi, Esq. Internal Address: Sylmark, Inc. Street Address: 4929 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 500 City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90010	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 1095/944 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second secon
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathy Mojibi, Esq. Internal Address: Sylmark, Inc. Street Address: Sylmark, Inc. Street Address: 4929 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 500 City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90010 Phone Number: (323) 938-9200 x171	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes √No 1095/944 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathy Mojibi, Esq. Internal Address: Sylmark, Inc. Street Address: Sylmark, Inc. Street Address: 4929 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 500 City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90010 Phone Number: (323) 938-9200 x171 Fax Number: (323) 938-9208	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 10951944 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2922</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kathy Mojibi, Esq. Internal Address: Sylmark, Inc. Street Address: 4929 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 500 City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90010 Phone Number: (323) 938-9200 x171 Fax Number: (323) 938-9208 Email Address: kathym@sylmark.com	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 10951944 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathy Mojibi, Esq. Internal Address: Sylmark, Inc. Street Address: Sylmark, Inc. Street Address: 4929 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 500 City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90010 Phone Number: (323) 938-9200 x171 Fax Number: (323) 938-9208 Email Address: kathym@sylmark.com 9. Signature: Mathematical Address: Math	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 10951944 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2922</u> Authorized User Name Kathy Mojibi
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathy Mojibi, Esq. Internal Address: Sylmark, Inc. Street Address: Sylmark, Inc. Street Address: 4929 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 500 City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90010 Phone Number: (323) 938-9200 x171 Fax Number: (323) 938-9208 Email Address: kathym@sylmark.com	B. Patent No.(s)   attached? Yes ✓ No 10951944   6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card   ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting to Expiration Date   b. Deposit Account Number 50-2922   Authorized User Name Kathy Mojibi

PATENT REEL: 015844 FRAME: 0371

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth Tarlow ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 21 Golden Hind Passage, Corte Madera, California, have invented a "Food Preservation Container," for which patent application Serial No. 10/068,661 was filed February 8, 2002 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Sylmark Holdings Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 98 Lower Baggot Street, Dublin 2, IRELAND, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right to the said invention worldwide and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any patent deriving from the application identified herein; and

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof to **Sylmark Holdings Limited**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **Sylmark Holdings Limited**, and its assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

For the same consideration, I, by the presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

## PATENT REEL: 015844 FRAME: 0372

Docket No. FS-4005US Page 2 of 2

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissued and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: 54/22,2004

Kenneth Tarlow

State of California } ss. County of Los Angeles

On <u>Sept 22</u>, 2004 before me, <u>DALE SHI</u>SON Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Kenneth Tarlow</u>, personally known to me or proved

Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Kenneth Tarlow</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015844 FRAME: 0373

**RECORDED: 09/27/2004**